900248443 03/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association	03/01/2013 National Banking Association: UNITED STATE:		National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dexmet Corporation	
Street Address:	22 Barnes Industrial Road South	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2915753	DEXMET	
Registration Number:	1601884	MICROGRID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175744112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617-574-3518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey A. Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Mordas	
Signature:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas	
Date:	03/04/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dexmet TM Release (KeyBank) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Dexmet TM Release (KeyBank) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Dexmet TM Release (KeyBank) (Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0905

OP \$65.00 2915753

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, KeyBank National Association ("Releasor"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Releasor and Dexmet Corporation (formerly known as Dexmet Acquisition Corp.) ("Releasee"), the Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the security interests that the Releasor holds in the trademarks of the Releasee (the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, which security interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003405 and Frame 0242 on October 9, 2006. If and to the extent the Releasor has acquired any right, title or interest to the released Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Releasor, any and all right, title, and interest to the Releasee.

[Signature on Following Page]

GSDOCS\2212781

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0906 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March $\underline{1}$, 2013.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv:

Name:

EXHIBIT A

<u>Grantor</u>	Trademark Name	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Registration	Jurisdiction
Dexmet Corporation	DEXMET	2,915,753	1/4/05	US
Dexmet Corporation	MICROGRID	1,601,884	6/19/90	US

Exhibit to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 03/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0908